CORRECTION #1 KOLAR Document ID: 1542531

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form U3C
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION Division Form must be Typed
ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, O per well basis

FLUID INJECTION AND ENHANCED RECOVERY

Complete all blanks - add pages if needed. Copy to be retained for five (5) years after filing date.

OPERATOR: License # 8914 API No.. 19-163-22069-00-03

Name: _H & C Qil Operating Inc. Permit No: D24668.0

Address 1: _ PO BOX 86 Reporting Year: 2020

Address 2: (January 1 to December 31)

city: _PLAINVILLE State: KS Zip: 67663 , 0086 NW_. NE _.NE _SE g.. 20 Twp. 7 s. R.19 DE @W
Contact Person: Robert Plante e 2313 feet from D N/ @ S Line of Section
Phone: (785 ) 434-7434 336 feet from @ E/ DW Line of Section
Lease Name: JONES County: ROOks

Well Number: 1

I. Injection Fluid:

Type (Pick one): [ ] Fresh Water [ ] Treated Brine 0] Untreated Brine [ ] Water/Brine
Source: {0 ] Produced Water [ ] Other (Attach list)
Quality: Total Dissolved Solids: mg/l  Specific Gravity: Additives:

(Attach water analysis, if available)

Il. Well Data:
Maximum Authorized Injection Pressure: _ O psi Injection Zone: _Cedar Hills
Maximum Authorized Injection Rate: _ 150 barrels per day
Total Number of Enhanced Recovery Injection Wells Covered by thisPermit: ___ (Include TA’s)
. Month: Total Fluid Injected Maximum Fluid Total Gas Injected Maximum Gas # Days of
BBL Pressure MCF Pressure Injection
January 1776 0 0 0 31
February 1596 0 0 0 29
March 1861 0 0 0 31
Apri 1484 0 0 0 23
May 1619 0 0 0 31
June 1567 0 0 0 30
July 1611 0 0 0 27
August 1568 0 0 0 27
September 1938 0 0 0 30
October 2534 0 0 0 31
November 2446 0 0 0 30
December 2517 0 0 0 31
TOTAL 22517 0

Submitted Electronically



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: JONES 1

Doc ID: 1542531
Correction Number: 1
Field Name

Date Accepted

Location Info Button

Save Link

Total BBL Injected

Total BBL Injected in
April

Total BBL Injected in
August

Total BBL Injected in
December

Total BBL Injected in
February

Total BBL Injected in
January

Total BBL Injected in
July

Total BBL Injected in
June

Total BBL Injected in
March

Previous Value

01/14/2021

https://kolartest.kgs.ku.e
du/kcc/detail/locationInf
ormation.cfm?section=2
..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=15

42394
12033

611

840

1614

752

873

708

693

958

New Value

01/15/2021

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/
kcc/detail/locationinform
ation.cfm?section=20&t

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=15

42531

22517

1484

1568

2517

1596

1776

1611

1567

1861



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name Previous Value New Value
Total BBL Injected in 716 1619

May

Total BBL Injected in 1572 2446
November

Total BBL Injected in 1631 2534
October

Total BBL Injected in 1065 1938

September
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	PermitNumber: D24668.0
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	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 20
	Township: 7
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
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	MaxAuthInjRate: 150
	TotalWells: 
	TotalBBLInjectedJan: 1776
	maxfluidpressjan: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedJan: 0
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	maxgaspressfeb: 0
	daysfeb: 29
	TotalBBLInjectedMar: 1861
	maxfluidpressmar: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedMar: 0
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	TotalBBLInjectedOctober: 2534
	maxfluidpressoct: 0
	TotalMCFInjectedOct: 0
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